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Home Construction Cost Index (HCCI)
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Q1-43 86.8 0.0% - 79.9 0.0% -
Q2-43 87.1 0.4% - 80.5 0.8% -
Q3-43 88.1 1.1% - 80.3 -0.2% -
Q4- 43 88.1 0.0% - 82.2 2.4% -
Q1- 44 90.3 2.6% 41% 83.3 1.3% 4.3%
Q2- 44 90.7 0.4% 41% 84.2 1.1% 4.6%
Q3- 44 91.0 0.3% 3.3% 84.3 0.1% 5.0%
Q4- 44 90.8 -0.2% 3.0% 83.2 -1.3% 1.2%
Q1-45 91.0 0.2% 0.7% 79 -5.0% -5.2%
Q2- 45 91.4 0.4% 0.8% 85.6 8.4% 1.7%
Q3- 45 91.6 0.3% 0.7% 86.1 0.6% 2.1%
Q4- 45 91.7 0.0% 1.0% 85.7 -0.5% 3.0%
Q1-46 92.3 0.7% 1.5% 89.6 4.6% 13.4%
Q2- 46 92.8 0.5% 1.6% 90.6 1.1% 5.8%
Q3-46 92.7 -0.2% 1.1% 91.1 0.6% 5.8%
Q4- 46 93.0 0.3% 1.4% 91.6 0.5% 6.9%
Q1-47 95.9 3.1% 3.8% 98.4 7.4% 9.8%
Q2- 47 96.2 0.4% 3.6% 99.7 1.3% 10.0%
Q3-47 97.7 1.6% 5.4% 101.3 1.6% 11.2%
Q4- 47 98.2 0.5% 5.70% 1017 0.4% 11.0%
Q1-48 99.5 1.3% 3.8% 100.6 1.1% 2.2%
Q2-48 100.9 1.4% 4.8% 101.4 0.8% 1.7%
Q3-48 100.1 0.7% 2.5% 98.9 2.5% -2.4%
Q4- 48 99.5 -0.6% 1.3% 99.2 0.3% -2.5%
Q1-49 100.1 0.6% 0.6% 98.6 -0.6% -2.0%
Q2- 49 101.3 1.2% 0.4% 104.6 6.1% 3.2%
Q3- 49 101.0 0.2% 0.9% 104.9 0.3% 6.1%
Q4- 49 101.5 0.5% 2.1% 106.2 1.2% 7.1%
Q1- 50 103.7 2.1% 3.6% 106.8 0.6% 8.3%
Q2- 50 103.7 0.0% 2.4% 108.4 1.5% 3.6%
Q3- 50 103.6 0.0% 2.6% 107.7 -0.6% 2.7%
Q4- 50 105.0 1.3% 3.4% 111.8 3.8% 5.3%
Q1- 51 106.2 1.2% 2.4% 122 9.1% 14.2%
Q2- 51 1103 3.8% 6.4% 137.2 12.5% 26.6%
Q3- 51 1123 1.8% 8.4% 138.9 1.2% 29.0%
Q4- 51 106.8 -4.9% 1.7% 114.6 -17.5% 2.5%
Q1-52 111 4.0% 46% 1113 2.9% -8.8%
Q2- 52 109.2 7% -1.0% 108.2 2.8% 21.1%
Q3- 52 109.4 0.2% 2.6% 127 4.2% -18.9%
Q4- 52 109.3 0.1% 2.3% 117 -0.9% -2.5%
Q1-53 110.8 1.4% -0.2% 1112 -0.4% -0.1%
Q2- 53 111.0 0.2% 1.7% 147 3.1% 6.0%
Q3-53 111.8 0.7% 2.2% 1137 -0.9% 0.9%
Q4-53 1125 0.6% 2.9% 114.5 0.7% 25%
Q1-54 114.3 1.6% 3.2% 117.9 3.0% 6.0%
Q2-54 115.4 0.9% 3.9% 120.2 2.0% 4.8%
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